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tural College is charged with the proper enforcement of all “the provisions
of this article, the said Director and his assistants, experts. chemists and
agents shall be duly authorized for the purpose and shall have access
and ingress and egress to all places of business, factories. stores and
buildings used for the manufacture, storage or sale of varnishes. They
shall also have power and authority to open any package, can. jug, tub,
or other receptacle containing any varnish or varnish substitute that
may be sold, manufactured, exposed for sale or shipped in interstate
commerce in violation of the provisions of this article.

§ 5. EXEMPTIONS.] All varnishes in the hands of retail dealers
on January 1, 1922, shall be exempt from the provisions of this law pro
viding the said cans or other containers are so marked as to show the
same was on hand previous to the date and a record is furnished the direc

tor of the Regulatory Division of the North Dakota Agricultural Col
lege. All other provisions of this article shall take effect and be in force
from and after December 31, 1921.

§ 6. RESEARCH AND PCBLICITYJ The Director of the Regula~
tory Division and his chemists and experts shall have authority to
publish analysis of all varnishes examined, to Carry on lines of research
and to gather useful information to be published for general distribution
for the information of the public and users of varnishes or varnish sub
stitutes or compounds as the case may be.

Approved hIarch 2, 1921.
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CHAPTER 2.

(H. B. No. 17.—Semling.)

AMERICAN LEGION.

AN ACT to make Unlawful the Unauthorized Use of the Name. InSiglla of,
or the Impersonation of the Membership in the Amerieui Legion, and
Providing a Penalty for the Violation Thereof.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. Any person who wilfully wears the badge, button or the in
signia of the American- Legion, or uses the same to obtain assistance with
in the state, or wilfully uses the name of the American Legion, the title
of its officers, or its badge,'button, insignia, ritual or ceremonies, unless
entitled to use or wear the same under the constitution and by-laws,
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rules and regulation of the American Legion, is_ guilty of a misdemeanor
and upon conviction thereof, shall be punishable b

y a fine of not less than

ten and not exceeding one hundred dollars for each and every offense.
Approved February 18, 1921.
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CHAPTER 3
.

(S. B. No. 33.—Garberg.)

TRESPASS OF ANIMALS.

AN ACT to amend and re-enact Section 2625, Compiled Laws of North
Dakota for 1913, relating to trespass of animals.

Be' It Enacted b
y the Legislative Assembly o
f the State of North Dakota:

§ 1
. That Section 2625, Compiled Laws of the State of North

Dakota for 1913 be, and the same hereby is
,

amended and re-enacted to

read as follows:

§ 2625. TRESPASS 0F SWINE, GOATS AND SHEER] Any person
owning or having in charge inxany county, adopting the provisions here
of as herein provided, any swine, goats or sheep which shall trespass upon
the lands or premises of another, including premises in towns, villages and
cities, whether such lands or premises are fenced or not fenced, shall be
liable to any party sustaining such injury for all damages he may sustain

b
y

reason of such trespassing.

Approved March 2
, 1921.
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